

July 5, 2023

Bryan Brinyark Campaign 205.561.4280 info@brinyark.com www.brinyark.com

Bryan Brinyark to Seek House District 16 Seat

Bryan Brinyark announced today his campaign to run for the Alabama House District 16 seat.

"I am excited for the opportunity to represent the great people of West Alabama," Brinyark said. "No one will work harder to earn every vote and fight for this district."

Brinyark was born and raised in Tuscaloosa County and graduated from Central High School in Tuscaloosa in 1986. He then attended the University of Alabama, graduating with a bachelor's degree in 1990 and his law degree in 1993. Brinyark has lived in the Samantha/Windham Springs area for 19 years where he raised his family on a small farm.

Brinyark is a partner attorney with Brinyark & Frederick, P.C. Since 2005 he has served as the municipal judge for Centreville and previously served in the same capacity for Brent and Woodstock. He is currently a substitute municipal judge for Tuscaloosa. He is a member of the Alabama Judicial Study Commission, Tuscaloosa Bar Association, and Alabama Municipal Judges Association. He is also Northside Park former Chairman and Baseball President; Board member of Indian Rivers Behavioral Health, appointed by the County Commission; and Chairman of the Board of Tuscaloosa Shooting Sports, Inc.

The House District 16 seat was previously held by Kyle South who recently resigned from his position to become the President and CEO of the Chamber of Commerce of West Alabama.

"Kyle did a wonderful job representing our area and he is leaving big shoes to fill," Brinyark said. "But I know I am more than capable to fill those shoes and get this district what it deserves."

Brinyark is the proud father of five children who all graduated from Northside High School and the University of Alabama. He is a member of Northport Church of Christ.

The election dates will be set by the Governor.

###

Paid for by Friends of Bryan Brinyark • PO Box 171 • Samantha, AL 35482